
14th Annual South Dearborn Knight Invitational Boys Varsity
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 21, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division I

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Ryle 54 3 4 9 15 23 33 17:06.9 1:10.5
2 South Dearborn 60 2 8 10 18 22 24 27 17:06.1 1:32.9
3 Madison 66 5 6 16 19 20 41 43 17:12.0 0:43.2
4 Batesville 96 12 13 14 28 29 35 39 17:33.3 0:57.4
5 Jennings County 118 1 7 30 34 46 48 50 17:45.9 3:17.2
6 Rushville 142 17 21 31 36 37 38 49 18:08.0 1:20.1
7 Greensburg 148 11 25 26 42 44 53 18:11.1 1:59.1
8 Franklin County 215 32 40 45 47 51 52 54 19:04.0 1:19.2

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Ryle
3 Parker Kay, 12 16:37.7
4 Justin Reed, 10 16:46.2
9 Ryan Tagher, 11 17:03.8
15 Oscar Ramirez, 10 17:18.5
23 Tyler Powell, 11 17:48.2
33 Bryce O'Neal, 11 18:24.4

Total Time = 1:25:34.4     Total Places = 54

2. South Dearborn
2 Joe Rector, 12 16:14.8
8 Dustin Beach, 11 16:59.1
10 Jarod Davis, 11 17:04.7
18 David Sander, 12 17:24.0
22 Nolan Bridges, 11 17:47.6
24 Sean Groves, 10 17:48.7
27 Adam Rector, 10 18:00.2

Total Time = 1:25:30.2     Total Places = 60

3. Madison
5 Quenton White, 11 16:48.5
6 David Gibson, 12 16:50.5
16 Justin Robertson, 11 17:22.6
19 Josh Howell, 10 17:26.4
20 Alex Nunan, 12 17:31.7
41 Kirkland Royalty, 10 18:55.2
43 Will Monroe, 9 19:02.7

Total Time = 1:25:59.7     Total Places = 66

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Batesville
12 Cole Nuhring, 11 17:07.8
13 Caleb Moster, 9 17:15.0
14 Connor Bell, 10 17:16.6
28 Garrett Yorn, 11 18:01.9
29 Calvin Lehman, 11 18:05.2
35 Alex Batta, 10 18:32.2
39 Trent Barnett, 12 18:45.7

Total Time = 1:27:46.5     Total Places = 96

5. Jennings County
1 Jonah Woods, 12 15:58.5
7 Rickey Hendrix, 10 16:52.6
30 Wayne Komsi, 9 18:15.1
34 Jacky Koenig, 12 18:27.3
46 Christian Liston, 11 19:15.7
48 T J  Mills, 12 19:17.4
50 Bruce Willhite, 10 19:34.6

Total Time = 1:28:49.2     Total Places = 118

6. Rushville
17 Kenny Nigh, 12 17:22.7
21 Dalton Miller, 12 17:43.2
31 Bryce Conrad, 11 18:16.5
36 L J Conrad, 11 18:34.8
37 Patrick Duffy, 11 18:42.8
38 Austin Dwenger, 12 18:44.4
49 Josh Hodge, 9 19:18.6

Total Time = 1:30:40.0     Total Places = 142



7. Greensburg
11 Peyton Buening, 10 17:06.2
25 Reid McClintic, 9 17:50.1
26 Ethan Sebastian, 12 17:54.8
42 Kevin Johnson, 9 18:59.0
44 Louis Moore, 9 19:05.3
53 Ben Newhart, 10 20:19.7

Total Time = 1:30:55.4     Total Places = 148

8. Franklin County
32 Chris O'Connor, 12 18:19.0
40 Bret Ortman, 12 18:53.4
45 Aiden O'Connor, 10 19:13.5
47 Alex Back, 9 19:16.0
51 Charlie Fast Horse, 11 19:38.1
52 Ryan Klusman, 12 19:39.4
54 Brett Murford, 10 23:13.4

Total Time = 1:35:20.0     Total Places = 215

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jonah Woods, 12 15:58.5 Jennings County
2 2 Joe Rector, 12 16:14.8 South Dearborn
3 3 Parker Kay, 12 16:37.7 Ryle
4 4 Justin Reed, 10 16:46.2 Ryle
5 5 Quenton White, 11 16:48.5 Madison
6 6 David Gibson, 12 16:50.5 Madison
7 7 Rickey Hendrix, 10 16:52.6 Jennings County
8 8 Dustin Beach, 11 16:59.1 South Dearborn
9 9 Ryan Tagher, 11 17:03.8 Ryle
10 10 Jarod Davis, 11 17:04.7 South Dearborn
11 11 Peyton Buening, 10 17:06.2 Greensburg
12 12 Cole Nuhring, 11 17:07.8 Batesville
13 13 Caleb Moster, 9 17:15.0 Batesville
14 14 Connor Bell, 10 17:16.6 Batesville
15 15 Oscar Ramirez, 10 17:18.5 Ryle
16 16 Justin Robertson, 11 17:22.6 Madison
17 17 Kenny Nigh, 12 17:22.7 Rushville
18 18 David Sander, 12 17:24.0 South Dearborn
19 19 Josh Howell, 10 17:26.4 Madison
20 20 Alex Nunan, 12 17:31.7 Madison
21 21 Dalton Miller, 12 17:43.2 Rushville
22 22 Nolan Bridges, 11 17:47.6 South Dearborn
23 23 Tyler Powell, 11 17:48.2 Ryle
24 24 Sean Groves, 10 17:48.7 South Dearborn
25 25 Reid McClintic, 9 17:50.1 Greensburg
26 26 Ethan Sebastian, 12 17:54.8 Greensburg
27 27 Adam Rector, 10 18:00.2 South Dearborn
28 28 Garrett Yorn, 11 18:01.9 Batesville
29 29 Calvin Lehman, 11 18:05.2 Batesville
30 30 Wayne Komsi, 9 18:15.1 Jennings County
31 31 Bryce Conrad, 11 18:16.5 Rushville
32 32 Chris O'Connor, 12 18:19.0 Franklin County
33 33 Bryce O'Neal, 11 18:24.4 Ryle
34 34 Jacky Koenig, 12 18:27.3 Jennings County
35 35 Alex Batta, 10 18:32.2 Batesville
36 36 L J Conrad, 11 18:34.8 Rushville
37 37 Patrick Duffy, 11 18:42.8 Rushville
38 38 Austin Dwenger, 12 18:44.4 Rushville
39 39 Trent Barnett, 12 18:45.7 Batesville
40 40 Bret Ortman, 12 18:53.4 Franklin County



41 41 Kirkland Royalty, 10 18:55.2 Madison
42 42 Kevin Johnson, 9 18:59.0 Greensburg
43 43 Will Monroe, 9 19:02.7 Madison
44 44 Louis Moore, 9 19:05.3 Greensburg
45 45 Aiden O'Connor, 10 19:13.5 Franklin County
46 46 Christian Liston, 11 19:15.7 Jennings County
47 47 Alex Back, 9 19:16.0 Franklin County
48 48 T J  Mills, 12 19:17.4 Jennings County
49 49 Josh Hodge, 9 19:18.6 Rushville
50 50 Bruce Willhite, 10 19:34.6 Jennings County
51 51 Charlie Fast Horse, 11 19:38.1 Franklin County
52 52 Ryan Klusman, 12 19:39.4 Franklin County
53 53 Ben Newhart, 10 20:19.7 Greensburg
54 John Ireland, 9 21:06.7 Lawrenceburg
55 Jimmy Rudisell, 9 21:22.1 Lawrenceburg
56 54 Brett Murford, 10 23:13.4 Franklin County
57 Austin Nerlinger, 9 23:36.6 Lawrenceburg

57 finishers among Open Men
57 male finishers
0 female finishers
57 total finishers


